



Legislation Details

File #:	22-00519 Version: 1					
Туре:	Departmental Agenda	Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	6/3/2022	In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	6/14/2022	Final action:	6/14/2022			
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows:					
	a) Adopt a Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara as the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, entitled In the Matter of Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the Former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and					
	b) Find that the proposed action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because it consists of government fiscal, organizational, or administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.					
	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Hyperlink to Budget Hearing Materials, 3. Adopted Resolution, 4. Minute Order					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion Result			

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	6/14/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass